
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/9/25 at 5:41:42 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 12/16/2024

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

11,922  Last reported odometer reading

2024 VOLVO S60 B5 CORE

DARK THEME

VIN: 7JRL12TK8RG316867
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/VOLV/8Gp5XcdqLQHP_KlkNyAk2XBdDUYB7iYFtvscDsavY-x3ks_PdyhqHKUcdQ-JG8vM6EFUJbKyenD73Sh6IFpHzvMKID8qqj7MIYESoPIrFBp_gubD5PSa08ODeJkUXZPCef_HpQgo2Azr953u5JMX125gmGGhm1qfA_PfvPQ-UW3nCuGwOxRYJkviyjAfqXKs9zwLda4TBaaOs0Jj-950Dff1LcoDYpl7dDaaK1G1rjcUuTeEsSep9YUOh4WncNNNLKomYN2HxtpXIn4WPh7zBfrJj1PO2xUISjpec8HXSit8bYFEYq-b5tFdGyjGHWp1PbUausRmD7hMw8kLfZbIFJbov5Gx4z1m8YhLbvqsJansfuLGXjbwLwPvNJQSsC8RPoI.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 28 months or 38,078 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/14/2024 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2024 2024

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 months 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Washington Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 11,922 ---

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/VOLV/0cfn5n4ikbNFaJgHfVKOkobPBSgRFk5kd5rC4y3nn92VDAiHmBymMj1CpD6AkEeXm0PM8RN7XqJgX8eQlbhaxiiNKBUOdU_S-RRKWRPudoGAGeHJ3mBaEQGVJxuC7VdnuKzqidasx_UjoR98LRFBqORW9dTIbNkSLGy6Uk92me8rZA7EwZleUB9ZhrnqG_gXm9m6yZaN1mEODCn5GenyOyZsuWfNOnsSLschydh-pmyBbC2tI023b1Ztpf60s2w7tgZJHw0qp4ABuQdxrggj0roDaJxDaUuwqIkqdcOUyMfZUOF4dYH6CvYcahhhe5UEQBCo09sGRteQnGlMqsahyEhz9_eK00nIj-QUIQd3ngXZopGHFec67ZzCaHJ861I0LcLKP8WyBQ.cfx


02/26/2024 Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in East
Boston, MA

03/21/2024 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seattle, WA
Title #1882976056

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

11/15/2024 11,795 Vehicle Manufacturer Lease vehicle returned to dealer

11/22/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/13/2024 11,797 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/13/2024 St George Auto Gallery
Saint George, UT
435-628-4242

3.6 / 5.0

8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/16/2024 11,922 St. George Auto Gallery
Service
St George, UT
435-627-9225

4.5 / 5.0

94 Verified Reviews

537 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/20/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/17/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, UT
Title #E001559760UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/26/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Washington, UT
Title #UT011911676

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Gray

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/VOLV/uHVa1OW9caohNNGdPQ-ISzS-ELXJf9JM8LFvup4YOH96WHmCoIHRjffb_eNRh-lMITY4-FfYF2iHTIyg0Bzqi_wN3hYZuCAT6LbpH238W1j3FS9ppiESbplSF_XBChx3cpnY3RZI7D6PL24Lv7Dr0gYdQj4WbhB1AcsWUCdqpn5dtiqScmGw4TEDVOZMYlSsdZwFIXXjY_txtw4-vNTETZKgadIWGNiTpxYGFUdqjM6PHexE-MrfCfYefoRfddbFpJzn8ieMfmdHe6vxC3zVQ1PhG7SBd5YNftcT8O_60aHYlizrXP4GEKIg0IkM4l9IcchxfCH4eyzHLvzhvIdecNbNcPpKKnCpRAmbeWsHkz4kVuRprXe5j_i9BfR9jReOr4WTFJaUZw.cfx
https://www.stgeorgeautogallery.com/
http://https//stgeorgeautogalleryservice.com/
http://https//stgeorgeautogalleryservice.com/


This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's

recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops
may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/9/25 5:41:42 PM (CST)
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